
 NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014

Page 1 of 13

Race: 1Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Vintage 50+ Expert
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

63b1 6478MAI Dave L. Smeal Danville, PA 4011

16d2 3989CA Oscar Gaetan Hopkinsville, KY 2923

6613 1384CZ Rhett Smith Pendleton, SC 2652

65p4 8343CZ Karl Alan Poindexter Richmond, KY 2335

2975 7607KAW Wayne Boyd Greenville, NC 2046

p596 9052MAI William a. Hahn West Friendship, md 13611

40h7 2660CZ Joseph Kelly White Marsh, MD 9714

61h8 11313MAI Stephen Hoover Aspers, PA 9912

759 963HUS Joe Adomaitis Sewell, NJ 7815

37l10 3215SUZ Eric Betzenberger Saltington, PA 7168

11c11 2591YAM Dave Kutskel Ebensburg, PA 51018

27c12 796CZ Pete Noneman Orefield, PA 41119

75d13 2595MAI Bryon Dailey Springfield, MA 21320

55l14 7661CZ Jay Lane Laceyville, PA 11421

91e15 7241CZ Tom Erickson Woodstock, VA 31226

37d16 9276MAI Marc Bottesi Williamstown, MA 1523

22b17 8597CZ Chris Brown Putman Valley, NY DNF16

4418 WEM1HON Dave Wallace Audubon, PA DNF17

36319 14415OSA Gary Smith Columbia, CT 11DNS4

57q20 9344YAM Ken Gilmour Simcoe, ON 8DNS7

p5621 16001MAI Paul Pinsonnault Ludlow, MA 6DNS9

22422 3785KAW Ron Harten Brantford, ON 5DNS10

8n23 229CZ David E Meakem Sr Brielle, NJ 2DNS13

81v24 1012312HON Mike Mason Metamora, MI DNS22

r2025 10017ZUN Gary Richards St Catharines, DNS24

47126 6170CZ Daniel R. Fish Ithaca, NY DNS25

9027 2188BUL David Clemence North Kingstown, RI DNS27

70c28 942MAI Bill Mathews Mount Airy, MD DNS28

49DNS NONMEM1CZ Mickey Kessler DNSDNS

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.



NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014

Page 2 of 13

Race: 2Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Vintage 50+ Intermediate
License #Brand  Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

491 WEK25YAM Scott Smith Aylmer Ont, 4011

67l2 8473HON Bruce Bowman Lindley, NY 3222

48c3 1609KAW Scott Nicholas Perkasie, PA 2443

2s4 15059YAM Frank Calandra Rome, NY 2335

16c5 14984CA Martin Crippen Apex, NC 2064

44c6 WEK5HUS Lawrence Cabriety S New Berlin, NY 1956

1x7 WEK26CZ Tim Terway Pottsville, PA 1677

56h8 2923BUL Michael S. Harrington Westminster, MD 1488

3749 14600CA Michael Sciocchetti Niskayuna, NY 11910

79g10 9788CZ Ron Greene Uppermarlboro, MD 11109

803b11 1974CZ John Kent, Jr. Tacoma, WA 71112

62012 14955CA Denis Poitras Howick, QC 71211

r8913 9242YAM Michael Ruggiere Altoona, PA 41313

d1314 9467CZ Scott Hatch Vestal, NY 21414

59x15 9960YAM Donald Bussard Charlotte Hall, MD 1615

53y16 6017CZ Roy Davis Nantucket, MA 1716

7817 WEK27BUL Stephen Weber Mohnton, PA 1817

71718 3046CZ Dennis Foley Freeville, NY 1918

54e19 9061BUL Stephan Walton Palmyra, NY 2019

72720 WEK16HUS Mike Jones Millville, NJ 15DNS

78f21 6094KAW Brett Schluter Ontario, OH DNS20

97aDNS 14853CZ Von Brachna Mount Pleasant, PA DNSDNS

18kDNS 3933MAI J T Southern Nashville, TN DNSDNS

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.



NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014

Page 3 of 13

Race: 3Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Premier 350 Expert
License #Brand  Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

77f1 2660H-D Joseph Kelly White Marsh, MD 4011

NumberFinish

Premier Lightweight Int
License #Brand  Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

30w1 184KAW David Brown Rineyville, KY 4011

98DSQ 14588HON John Malloy Clarksburg, MA DSQDSQ

NumberFinish

Premier 500 Expert
License #Brand     Name  City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

57z1 707BSA Robert Poole Tiburon, CA 3612

35e2 468RCK John Gallagher Moretown, VT 3621

NumberFinish

Sportsman 250 Expert
License #Brand  Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

63b1 6478KAW Dave L. Smeal Danville, PA 4011

61x2 6138HON Brian Horsey Landing, NJ 2625

11c3 2591YAM Dave Kutskel Ebensburg, PA 2236

22b4 8597CZ Chris Brown Putman Valley, NY 1947

47j5 1012376OSA Bill Masho Sata Barbara, CA 1659

3636 14415OSA Gary Smith Columbia, CT 16DNS2

57q7 9344YAM Ken Gilmour Simcoe, ON 13DNS3

608 WEK29HON Nathan Hubbard Miller Falls, MA 11DNS4

8k9 1767CA Luke Loy Dunkirk, MD 7DNS8

55l10 7661CZ Jay Lane Laceyville, PA 5DNS10

3911 WEK28YAM Matt Vacendak Clarks Summit, PA 4DNS11

16dDSQ 3989CA Oscar Gaetan Hopkinsville, KY DSQDSQ

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.



NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014

Page 4 of 13

Race: 4Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Premier Lightweight Novice
License #Brand  Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

5hDNS 2754GVS John Knapp Cazenovia, NY DNSDNS

NumberFinish

Classic 125 Intermediate
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

3151 15026HUS C Doyle Waterbury, VT 3313

r892 9242YAM Michael Ruggiere Altoona, PA 3331

1543 53CZ Tom Grimmel Jarrettsville, MD 252DNF

6234 4281HON Jeffrey Brady Beltsville, MD 16DNS2

NumberFinish

Classic 125 Expert
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

401 1064PEN Jack Weaver West Springfield, MA 4011

9j2 2908CZ Bruce Rounsaville Frenchtown, NJ 3222

NumberFinish

Classic 250 Novice
License #Brand  Name  City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

93e1 3835OSA David Curtis Algonac, MI 4011

NumberFinish

100cc Novice
License #Brand     Name  City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

24h1 762TRI James Foster Jr Pasadena, MD 4011

NumberFinish

100cc Intermediate
License #Brand     Name  City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

23a1 10628HDK Jerry R. Allison Jr Bristol, WV 4011

NumberFinish

100cc Expert
License #Brand  Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

95d1 8416HDK Ivan Beattie Manchester Center, VT 3612

78c2 3246SUZ Mike Mitrione Haddonfield, NJ 3621

909DNF 1390YAM Thor Lawson Ashland, VA 10DNSDNF

NumberFinish

Sportsman 250 Novice
License #Brand     Name  City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

941 WEK20CA Shawn Murray Milton, ON 4011

222 1012304HON Ben Travisano Hopkinton, MA 3222

NumberFinish

Women Vintage Int
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

371 WEK30YAM Rene Kotopoulis Manville, NJ 4011

9d2 8241CZ Amy Rounsaville Frenchtown, NJ 16DNS2

NumberFinish

Women Vintage Exp
License #Brand  Name  City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

57w1 542BSA Debbie Poole Tiburon, CA 20DNS1

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.



NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014

Page 5 of 13

Race: 4Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Vintage 70+ Novice
License #Brand  Name  City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

60c1 6280YAM John Spencer Marine City, MI 331DNF

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.



NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014

Page 6 of 13

Race: 5Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Sportsman 250 Intermediate
License #Brand  Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

491 WEK25YAM Scott Smith Aylmer Ont, 3612

34c2 WEK31HON Bob Kuhnsman Collegeville, PA 3621

6813 14506BUL Shawn Phelps Richmond, VT 1857

66h4 14646SUZ Randy Howell Houston, TX 1884

68u5 14678OSA Keith Mitchell Putnam Valley, NY 1569

71r6 WEK19CA Cliff Murray Action, ON 15313

57r7 10459CZ Robert Kahn Orange Beach, AL 13163

38l8 1012185HON George Schaible Cortlandt Manor, NY 6915

56h9 10815YAM Greg Barratt Morgantown, WV 61410

72f10 14904HON Melvin Fioravanti Blandon, PA 11421

62011 14955CA Denis Poitras Howick, QC 51017

a7212 10558HON Mark Manning Tunkhannock, PA 21316

803b13 1974CZ John Kent, Jr. Tacoma, WA 31812

64d14 14591KAW Don Enders Grantz, PA 10DNF5

c2415 9247KAW Kevin Cleveland Huntington, WV 87DNF

6b16 2355CZ William Gahrmann Herndon, VA 31220

37417 14600CA Michael Sciocchetti Niskayuna, NY 41122

59x18 9960YAM Donald Bussard Charlotte Hall, MD 1518

d1319 9467CZ Scott Hatch Vestal, NY 1719

42620 WEK32BUL Mark Strassner Henrietta, NY 4DNF11

777a21 8282OSA Warren Clendenny Highland Lakes, NJ 9DNS6

63s22 14492HON Nicholas Smith Columbia, CT 7DNS8

40k23 5543BUL Kenneth Thomas Burnsville, NC 1DNS14

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.



NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014

Page 7 of 13

Race: 6Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Premier Open Twin Expert
License #Brand  Name  City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

57z1 707BSA Robert Poole Tiburon, CA 4011

NumberFinish

Classic 250 Intermediate
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

106x1 1012398CZ Peter J. Glenn Jacksonville, NC 4011

17t2 15058HUS Taylor Belling Buffalo, NY 3222

1543 53OSA Tom Grimmel Jarrettsville, MD 2633

NumberFinish

Classic 250 Expert
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

441 WEM1HON Dave Wallace Audubon, PA 4011

35e2 468GVS John Gallagher Moretown, VT 2923

9j3 2908CZ Bruce Rounsaville Frenchtown, NJ 2932

NumberFinish

Sportsman 125 Expert
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

94z1 WEK33Unk Randy Zuest Rockwood, ON 4011

392 WEK28HON Matt Vacendak Clarks Summit, PA 3222

403 1064PEN Jack Weaver West Springfield, MA 2633

1474 3502HON Stephen H. Clare Bushkill, PA 2154

2225 WEK34YAM Robert Chiodo Amherst, MA 184DNF

48cDNS 1609KAW Scott Nicholas Perkasie, PA DNSDNS

NumberFinish

Vintage 40+ Expert
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

2241 WEK9SUZ John Dowd Chicopee, MA 3222

16d2 6953CA Brad Coles Cambridge, ON 2916

2973 7607KAW Wayne Boyd Greenville, NC 2335

d834 10579CZ David Farnum Sykesville, MD 1947

47j5 1012376OSA Bill Masho Sata Barbara, CA 1758

166 14631BUL Guy Cooper Stillwater, OK 20DNS1

277 WEK35CZ Bruce Stratton Clifton Spring, NY 13DNS3

8h8 6444HUS Bill Boram Cambridge, MD 11DNS4

63xDNS 805MAI Todd Puckett Astoria, NY DNSDNS

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.



NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014

Page 8 of 13

Race: 7Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Sportsman 125 Intermediate
License #Brand  Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

531 WEK36YAM Joseph Lapchak Bloomsburg, PA 4011

9242 6387HON Mike Mccloud Dundee, MI 2923

1x3 WEK26CZ Tim Terway Pottsville, PA 2652

50d4 WEK13Unk Perry Godschalx Waterford, ON 2244

3025 WEK37YAM Brian Spear Leverett, MA 2236

4266 WEK32BUL Mark Strassner Henrietta, NY 1965

8047 1012183HON Derek Wechtler Newton, NJ 1677

53y8 6017CZ Roy Davis Nantucket, MA 10DNF8

86gDNF WEK12Unk Scott Glenn 3DNSDNF

374DNF 14600CA Michael Sciocchetti Niskayuna, NY 3DNSDNF

NumberFinish

Vintage 60+ Intermediate
License #Brand  Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

2t1 2812MAI Rick Labgold Calabasas, CA 4011

48r2 4930MAI Fred Lasseter Bradenton, FL 2625

23a3 10628HDK Jerry R. Allison Jr Bristol, WV 2652

68e4 5514SUZ Gordon Perrotti Chesapeake, VA 2236

s885 10418YAM Mark Perkins Dunkirk, MD 10DNF7

9n6 9878BUL Gerald Pacholke Whispering Pines, NC 13DNS3

36g7 10933KAW Johnny Thomas Hanahan, SC 114DNS

99k8 10126HUS Sonny Kemp Pittsford, NY 11DNS4

57wDNS 542BSA Debbie Poole Tiburon, CA DNSDNS

a73DNS 5658CZ Jeff Cunningham Portsmouth, OH DNSDNS

48dDNS 1725HON Dennis Brown Ashtabula, OH DNSDNS

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.



NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014

Page 9 of 13

Race: 8Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Classic 500 Expert
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

59m1 8631BSA Tim Ferguson Wyalusing, PA 4011

18e2 790CZ Jay Stuiso New Port Richey, FL 2923

88e3 9691BSA Isaac Stuiso New Port Richey, FL 2932

9j4 2908CZ Bruce Rounsaville Frenchtown, NJ 2244

NumberFinish

Sportsman 500 Expert
License #Brand  Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

391 WEK28YAM Matt Vacendak Clarks Summit, PA 3313

2392 6084SUZ Thomas Sephton Vestal, NY 2625

63x3 805MAI Todd Puckett Astoria, NY 2236

6614 1384CZ Rhett Smith Pendleton, SC 2472

35a5 5459CZ Marc Halpren Oyster Bay, NY 1947

d376 9276MAI Marc Bottesi Williamstown, MA 1668

65p7 8343CZ Karl Alan Poindexter Richmond, KY 11DNF4

75d8 2595MAI Bryon Dailey Springfield, MA 105DNF

47d9 14685MAI Jason Dokulil Winchendon, MA 20DNS1

2710 14897BUL Mike Robinson Pittsford, NY 6DNS9

n811 229CZ David E Meakem Sr Brielle, NJ 5DNS10

p56DNS 16001MAI Paul Pinsonnault Ludlow, MA DNSDNS

70cDNS 942MAI Bill Mathews Mount Airy, MD DNSDNS

224DNS 3785KAW Ron Harten Brantford, ON DNSDNS

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.



NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014

Page 10 of 13

Race: 9Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Classic 500 Intermediate
License #Brand     Name  City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

17tDNS 15058HUS Taylor Belling Buffalo, NY DNSDNS

NumberFinish

Sportsman 500 Novice
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

821 WEK24CZ Jacob Schachtler Deansboro, NY 4011

NumberFinish

Sportsman 500 Intermediate
License #Brand  Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

9u1 5268SUZ Fred Anton Oakdale, PA 3612

57r2 10459CZ Robert Kahn Orange Beach, AL 3621

1603 WEK10GVS Matt Francisco Holland Patent, NY 2434

48c4 1609KAW Scott Nicholas Perkasie, PA 2173

40k5 5543BUL Kenneth Thomas Burnsville, NC 1857

816 14589KAW Randy Morehouse Cheshire, MA 1866

2s7 15059YAM Frank Calandra Rome, NY 14115

54g8 4503HUS Mark Grasso Rome, NY 13413

58f9 WEK38BUL Daniel Beard Smithtown, NY 1398

91410 11250CZ Norman Washer Roanoke, VA 11811

66h11 14646SUZ Randy Howell Houston, TX 81012

79g12 9788CZ Ron Greene Uppermarlboro, MD 6DNS9

64d13 14591KAW Don Enders Grantz, PA 5DNS10

78f14 6094KAW Brett Schluter Ontario, OH 1DNS14

97aDNS 14853CZ Von Brachna Mount Pleasant, PA DNSDNS

60DNS WEK39PEN Brian Marley Durhamville, NY DNSDNS

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.



NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014

Page 11 of 13

Race: 10Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Vintage 60+ Expert
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

901 2188BUL David Clemence North Kingstown, RI 4011

95d2 8416OSA Ivan Beattie Manchester Center, VT 2633

67k3 7649HUS Marty Strouse Reynoldsville, PA 2742

35e4 468GVS John Gallagher Moretown, VT 2154

9j5 2908CZ Bruce Rounsaville Frenchtown, NJ 162DNS

50aDNS 1067CZ Alex Moroz Manlius, NY DNSDNS

57zDNS 707BSA Robert Poole Tiburon, CA DNSDNS

NumberFinish

Vintage 70+ Intermediate
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

9n1 9878BUL Gerald Pacholke Whispering Pines, NC 4011

NumberFinish

Vintage 70+ Expert
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

1051 WEK40ZUN Helmut Clasen Dundas, ON 3612

18c2 8690MAI Merritt C. Brown Sr. Putnam Valley, NY 3621

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.



NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014
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Race: 11Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Vintage Open Age Intermediate
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

57r1 10459CZ Robert Kahn Orange Beach, AL 4011

c242 9247KAW Kevin Cleveland Huntington, WV 3222

40r3 9397SUZ Paul Guilbert Acton, ON 2633

55f4 2333PEN Jerry Grakauskas Wakeman, OH 2145

6b5 10941CZ Seth Bayler Garner, NC 1956

18k6 3933MAI J T Southern Nashville, TN 11DNS4

63sDNF 14492HON Nicholas Smith Columbia, CT 6DNSDNF

NumberFinish

Vintage Open Age Expert
License #Brand  Name  City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

491 NONMEM1CZ Mickey Kessler 4011

602 WEK29HON Nathan Hubbard Miller Falls, MA 2932

18e3 790BSA Jay Stuiso New Port Richey, FL 2443

88e4 9691BSA Isaac Stuiso New Port Richey, FL 2328

2225 WEK34YAM Robert Chiodo Amherst, MA 1965

9096 14494KAW Billy Boram Cambridge, MD 1659

47j7 1012376OSA Bill Masho Sata Barbara, CA 1677

106x8 7758CZ Andrew Glenn Lockport, NY 11DNS4

8k9 3338CA Terry Banks Stafford, VA 9DNS6

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.



NW Maico & CZ National Vintage MX Series
Unadilla Valley Sports Center; New Berlin, NY 
05/31/2014

Page 13 of 13

Race: 12Race Results Printed: 04:45 pm

NumberFinish

Premier Open Twin Novice
License #Brand     Name  City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

69j1 490560RCK Paul Mayer Perry, NY 4011

NumberFinish

Vintage 40+ Novice
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

77s1 8987Unk Michael "mike" Smith Putman Valley, NY 4011

NumberFinish

Vintage 40+ Intermediate
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

811 14589KAW Randy Morehouse Cheshire, MA 3621

982 14588HON John Malloy Clarksburg, MA 3313

777a3 8282OSA Warren Clendenny Highland Lakes, NJ 2932

6764 1012409MAI Paul Villeneuve Raymond, NH 2244

4r5 1012388HON Randy Macdonald York, PE 2055

6946 1012330YAM James Coldren Lewis Run, PA 1776

56h7 10815YAM Greg Barratt Morgantown, WV 156DNF

NumberFinish

Vintage 50+ Novice
License #Brand  Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

221 1012304HON Ben Travisano Hopkinton, MA 4011

5832 1012158BUL Peter Lacagnina Schenectady, NY 2923

133 1012108HON Randy Miller Groton, NY 2932

564 1002204YAM James Allen Montrose, PA 204DNF

NumberFinish

Vintage 60+ Novice
License #Brand     Name     City,State PointsMoto 1 Moto 2

242DNF 8250SUZ Thomas Herman Chesterfield, VA 13DNSDNF

This report updated by Thor Lawson on 06/21/14.




